BP Series Encapsulated AC/DC Power Supplies
Bear Power Supplies     ●     (800) 551-BEAR     ●     www.bearpwr.com     ●     sales@bearpwr.com
Bear Power Supplies     ●     (800) 551-BEAR     ●     www.bearpwr.com     ●     sales@bearpwr.com
Bear Power Supplies     ●     (800) 551-BEAR     ●     www.bearpwr.com     ●     sales@bearpwr.com
Updated April 26, 2022
Part
Number Suffix (xxx)
BP Series Operating Specifications

auto recover
Patient Leakage Current 264VAC   500uA
Part Number Structure
▪ Industrial Safety Rated:
IEC/UL/CSA/EN 62368-1
▪ Medical Safety Rated: IEC/
ANSI/CSA/EN 60601-1
▪ 2 MOPP & BF Leakage
▪ EMC Emission: CISPR11 Class B
▪ Immunity: IEC 60601-1-2, 4th
Edition
▪ Universal AC input: 90-264VAC,
47-63Hz
▪ Single output: 5-24 V, 5-30W
▪ TUV certified and CE marked
▪ Operating temperature:
-40 to +70°C (with derating)
▪ Low inrush current
▪ Long life in harsh environments
(MTBF 350,000 hours)
▪ RoHS compliant
▪ 3 Year Warranty
Operation of the
Enable Function
Applies to Series:
BP3 through BP7
Most BP Series power converters feature
an Enable pin that can be used to turn the
converter on (open) or off (shorted to the
"-" terminal).
This unique feature allows you to mount
the power supply at the rear of the
system chassis, near the AC line input,
and control it from an ON / OFF switch on
your system's front panel without taking
the primary AC power to the front panel.
The Enable pin is referenced to the output
negative terminal (labeled "-") and is thus
isolated from the primary.
When left open, the Enable pin typically
floats at about +4.6V.  The input
impedance for this node is greater than
10KΩ.
Series
Power (W)
Voltage (V)
B P  2
BP Series Encapsulated AC/DC Power Supplies
Bear Power Supplies     ●     (800) 551-BEAR     ●     www.bearpwr.com     ●     sales@bearpwr.com
Bear Power Supplies     ●     (800) 551-BEAR     ●     www.bearpwr.com     ●     sales@bearpwr.com

Series Part Number
Input
Connector
Output
Connector
Power
(W)
Voltage
(V)
BP1
BP12005050
PCB Pin
PCB Pin
5W
5V
BP12005120      12V
BP12005150      15V
BP12005240      24V
BP12010050
PCB Pin
PCB Pin
10W
5V
BP12010120      12V
BP12010150      15V
BP12010240      24V
BP12015050
PCB Pin PCB Pin 15W
5V
BP12015120      12V
BP12015150      15V
BP12015240      24V
BP3
BP32005050
IEC320 C6 PCB Pin 5W
5V
BP32005120      12V
BP32005150      15V
BP32005240      24V
BP32010050
IEC320 C6 PCB Pin 10W
5V
BP32010120      12V
BP32010150      15V
BP32010240      24V
BP32015050
IEC320 C6 PCB Pin 15W
5V
BP32015120      12V
BP32015150      15V
BP32015240      24V
BP32030050
IEC320 C6 PCB Pin 30W
5V
BP32030120      12V
BP32030150      15V
BP32030240      24V
Part Number Structure
Series
Power (W)
Voltage (V)

Bear Power Supplies     ●     (800) 551-BEAR     ●     www.bearpwr.com     ●     sales@bearpwr.com
Updated April 26, 2022
Series Part Number
Input
Connector
Output
Connector
Power
(W)
Voltage
(V)
BP4
BP42005050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 5W
5V
BP42005120      12V
BP42005150      15V
BP42005240      24V
BP42010050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 10W
5V
BP42010120      12V
BP42010150      15V
BP42010240      24V
BP42015050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 15W
5V
BP42015120      12V
BP42015150      15V
BP42015240      24V
BP42030050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 30W
5V
BP42030120      12V
BP42030150      15V
BP42030240      24V
BP6
BP62005050
IEC320 C6 Terminal Block 5W
5V
BP62005120      12V
BP62005150      15V
BP62005240      24V
BP62010050
IEC320 C6 Terminal Block 10W
5V
BP62010120      12V
BP62010150      15V
BP62010240      24V
BP62015050
IEC320 C6 Terminal Block 15W
5V
BP62015120      12V
BP62015150      15V
BP62015240      24V
BP62030050
IEC320 C6 Terminal Block 30W
5V
BP62030120      12V
BP62030150      15V
BP62030240      24V
BP7
BP72005050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 5W
5V
BP72005120      12V
BP72005150      15V
BP72005240      24V
BP72010050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 10W
5V
BP72010120      12V
BP72010150      15V
BP72010240      24V
BP72015050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 15W
5V
BP72015120      12V
BP72015150      15V
BP72015240      24V
BP72030050
Terminal Block Terminal Block 30W
5V
BP72030120      12V
BP72030150      15V
BP72030240      24V